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CORRIGENDUM No. -1, Dated 01.09.2025

Tender No. RailTel/Tender/OT/ER/HQ/2025-26/1564, Dated 11.08.2025.
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Selection of OEM/ Vendor for entering into Rate Contract for the Supply of Duel

Band Optical Network Terminal.
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With reference to the above-mentioned Tender, the following corrigendum-1 is issued herewith after
approval of competent authority:
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Clause No. As given in the Tender document/ To be corrected and read as:
Tender Notice, wherever it appears
1.1 Closing date/time for Submission of e- 1.1 Closing date/time for Submission of
Bids: e-Bids:
Tender 01.09.2025 up to 14:00 hrs. (Online) 08.09.2025 up to 14:00 hrs. (Online)
Notice
1.2 Date/time of opening of e-Bids: 1.2 Date/time of opening of e-Bids:
01.09.2025 at 14:30 hrs. (Online) 08.09.2025 at 14:30 hrs. (Online)
2. ONT should have 4 fixed external 2. ONT should have 2/4 fixed external
Technical MU-MIMO-enabled  high-performance MU-MIMO-enabled  high-performance
Specification 2T2R antennas to cover large areas with 2T2R antennas to cover large areas with
(6.7) antenna gain of 5dBi and rate up to 1200 antenna gain of 5dBi and rate up to 1200
Mbps. Mbps.
Technical 3. ONT should have one RESET button 3. ONT should have one RESET button
Specification placed in a suitable recess for making ONT placed in a suitable recess/Push Button for
(1.9) settings to factory default. making ONT settings to factory default.
Technical 4. PON port should be of Small-Form- 4. PON port should be of Small-Form-
Specification Factor (SFF) type laser with SC-APC Factor (SFF) type laser with BOSA/ SFF,
2.8) connector. SC-APC/ SC-PC connector. .
[Raj *ﬂh
3 s ‘g‘
b5 feAd FHIURIE ATE Foear fafee (vra wer 71 1% 30w, o daem) O\\O T\ 0
FeTke fafee, wie FaX- 34/1, = - S T, FHRI V, Tee AF 5, Hewmar-700091, A
Kolx® il¥el Corporation of India Limited (A Government of India Undertaking, Ministry of Railways)
Easter 9 Floor, Aurora Waterfront Building, Plot No. 34/1, Block - GN, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091, West Bengal

Telephone No. : 033-4404 1499 e Website : www.railtelindia.com

arnﬁ'}zqa?ﬁmém w}zq, 67, AT AT, 2R 2, Qd forgamg AR, 78 feedt - 110023
Corporate & Registered Office : Plate A, 6th Flogﬁﬁffcé)ﬁlgck Tower - 2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110 023

Telephone No. : +91 124 2714000 e Fax : +91 124 4236084 ¢ E-mail : info@railtelindia.com

CIN : L64202DL2000GOI107905



5.  Proposed ONT should comply with

technology.

5. Proposed ONT should comply with the

Technical the following TEC GR with all following TEC GR /TEC-ER with all
Specification amendments or latest TEC GRs amendments or latest TEC GRs/ER
(10) recommendation for GPON and EPON recommendation for GPON and EPON

technology.
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AGM (Tech.)/Tender
for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region/ Kolkata
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